504432484 06/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479185

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ALESSANDRO ANDRIA	NI		09/08/2014		
LEONARDO COVELLO	09/08/2014				
MARIO CRUDO	09/08/2014				
BRUCE SILCOFF	09/08/2014				
JONATHAN SILVER			09/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	DASHPA	DASHPASS INC.			
Street Address:	40 KING STREET WEST, SUITE 5800				
City:	TORONTO				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M5H 3S1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
		512379			
	4) e sent to ti provided; 1 41	16)595-8695 he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 65962132 iorezak@millorthomson.com			
Correspondent Name:	egierczak@millerthomson.com EUGENE J.A. GIERCZAK				
Address Line 1:	40 KING STREET WEST, SUITE 5800				
Address Line 4:	TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3S1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	0182521.0016			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EUGENE J.A. GIERCZAK			
SIGNATURE:		/EJAG/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/27/2017	06/27/2017		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentDashp	ass#page	l.tif			

source=AssignmentDashpass#page2.tif source=AssignmentDashpass#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Alessandro ANDRIANI, whose full post office address is 95 Westbury Court, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 2L3, Canada; Leonardo COVELLO, whose full post office address is 316 Patricia Drive, King City, Ontario, L7B 1H4, Canada; Mario CRUDO, whose full post office address is 111 Pointon Street, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 0J7, Canada; Bruce SILCOFF, whose full post office address is 237 Arnold Avenue, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 1C3, Canada; and Jonathan SILVER, whose full post office address is 11 Lyonsgate Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M3H 1C7, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled AN ENABLING CARD AND METHOD AND SYSTEM USING THE ENABLING CARD IN A POS for which an application for Letters Patent is in the process of being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **DASHPASS INC.**, whose full post office address is 40 King Street West, Suite 5800, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3S1, Canada, has acquired from us all our rights, titles, and interest in Canada, the United States, and all other countries and to the said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged; we **Alessandro ANDRIANI, Leonardo COVELLO, Mario CRUDO, Bruce SILCOFF** and **Jonathan SILVER**, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **DASHPASS INC.**, our full and exclusive rights to the said invention in any country to be filed, our entire rights, titles and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire rights, titles and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon said invention, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by

> PATENT REEL: 042823 FRAME: 0854

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said DASHPASS INC., the assignee of our entire rights, titles and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED at	this <u> </u>
	Alessandro ANDRIANI
Darlas	Per: Color
MITNESS	And the second sec

WHINESS

SIGNED at

200 C		
this Gf&	See all	Septim Ber 2014
TRUS CZIA	day of	N 199 1 199 1 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
 VC C 2 6	may wi	

Leonardo COVELLO

Der.

Per:

SIGNED at	_ this $\underline{\mathfrak{Gh}}$ day of _	<u>Sort new Box.</u> , 2014			
	Mario CRUDO				
<u> Vanda</u> WITNESS	Comper Per	7234			
SIGNED at	this @h_day of _	<u>Scot num Ber.</u> , 2014			
	Bru	ce SILCOFF			
WITNESS	~Pér	<u> </u>			
SIGNED at	this <u>⁰</u> day of	<u>Septender</u> , 2014			
		athan SILVER			
Danfa	Per				
WITNESS					
SIGNED at	this <u>안사</u> day of	<u>SE/Tom Box.</u> , 2014			
	DAS	HPASS INC.			
O and and	Per	THE A			
WITNESS		Name: MARIO CRUDO			
	Theve	Title: the suthority to bind the Corporation			